
Mlllillll;liliMI»tl
BRARENS

" Fred mach r 3704 17th
" Geo L driver SFFD r 47 Henry
" Harry (Mae) foremn Milwaukee Brewery

r 614 23d Ay
" Jacob shoemkr r 3704 17th
" John W driver r 550 Sanchez
" Mary bkpr C F Adams & Co r 3704 17th
« Nahum bottler r 3704 17th

Bras Jos waiter r 728 Harrison
Brasacca Peter (Irene) lab r 1289 Egbert Av
BRASCH see Braasch, Braesch and Brash
" Chas E autowkr r 1915 Bush
" Elton elk r 268 16th Av
" Louis H r 927 Fillmore
* Otto W r 1501 Leavenworth
BRASCH SAMUEL L (Annie) dentist 704

Market, room 201, tel Kearny 5097, r
268 16th Av

Brasesco Alice elk r 1143 Mariposa
Bruno elk r 253 Sickles Av

" Edw elk r 1143 Mariposa
" John (Maria) lab r 253 Sickles Av
" Jos tmstr r 253 Sickles Av
" Mary (wid Louis) r 1143 Mariposa
* Richd M elk r 1143 Mariposa

Brasneld D Herschel (Ada M) lieut Police r 630
29th Av

« Florence Mrs (Ring Hotel) r 232 Ellis
"SO messgr r 132 Embarcadero
"Winston R elk Phoenix Assur Co r Berkeley

Brash Cedric L elk r 1375 California
" Kaufman M elk SP Co r 1565 Washington
" Meyer A (Gussie) tailor 310 Keamy r 244

Linden
Brashear E D r 1030 Larkin
Brasil Maxim tchr r 655 Stockton
Braskamp Clarence L (Norine) bkpr r 123 Dore
Brasna Rudolph J (Gussie) painter r 134 Tiffany

Av
BRASS AND BRONZE LIGHTING FIX-

TURE MANUFACTURING CO, Jos
Guglielmo pres, Chas F Nagel sec, gas
and electric fixtures, wholesale and retail,

1061 Mission, tel Market 6S66
" Jas waiter r 758 Harrison
BRASS & KUHN CO, bank, store and office

furniture. 1917-1919 Bryant
Brassel Edmund H (Nora L) dentist 209 Post

r 51 Sotela Av
" John lab r 328 3d

Brasseur Telsford (Grace) cable splicer r 230
Laussat

Brassill Henry (Annie) miller r 643 22d Av
« J K with NWPRR r 1455 Clay
" Timothy F (Nellie M) foremn r 50 Brussels

Brasson Arthur D elk r 3219 23d
" Henry baker r 1326 Powell

Brassy Blanche Mrs r 1102 Taylor
" Harry elk Langley & Michaels Co r Oakland
' Lucien P (Lillian) pres Gen Con Co r 1336

Green
Brasting ConstantinoW mstr mar r 1360 5th Av
Bratt Chas tanner r 2612 25th
* Geo W cigars 1700 Market r 1766 O'Farrell
" Jos L mach opr 2150 15th
" Robt S lab r 135a Wood

Brattain Virgil B with Mercantile Trust Co r

Oakland
Bratten L A real est r 2048 Polk
Brattlund Karin tel opr r 505 O'Farrell
Bratton A C Mrs with Anglo & London Paris

Nat Bank r Mill Valley
Brau Fritz (Martha) baker r 1836 15th
Brauchle Chas F (Margaret) r 221 27th Av
Braucht Jesse mfrs agt Pacific Bldg r Piedmont
Brauco John chauffr r 56 Eddy
BRAUD see Baud

" Leon E demonstrator r 1643 Howard
" Peter (Katherine) mach 1447 Fulton

Braue Beatrice elk Wells Fargo Nev Nat Bank
r Alameda

BRAUER see Breuer, Brower and Broyer
" Adolph G driver r 746 Lyon
" Anna (wid Henry) r 587 22d Av
" Bernhard M elk r 746 Lyon
" Clyde J (Alice) dentist 1159 Market r Oak-

land
" Edmund A mgr r 746 Lyon
" Edw (Ida) elk r 202 2d Av
" Frank A r 333 Kearny
" Fred (Emma) delicacies 331 Clement r 327

Clement
" M H garage 2345 Filbert r 746 Lyon
" Otto J (Ella) steno r 437 Linden
" Warren O elk r 437 Linden
" Wm (Hilda) r 1690 Hyde

Braumoeller Wm H (Alice) marblewkr r 337
Staples Av

Braun Albert (Marie) baker r 288 30th
" Albert watchmkr Geo E Butler r 1539 Hyde
" Antone (Emma) waiter r 144 Majestic Av
" Apartments 744 Guerrero
" August (Olga F) wheelwright r 252 Castro
" Bertha elk r 734 Guerrero
" Building 576 Mission
" Carl (Rita) salsn Acme Imp & Ex Co r 1420

Taylor
" Carl F (Winifred) r 690 12th Av
" Carrie A Mrs r 118 Sussex
" Catherine (wid Geo) r 430 Russia Av
" Chas cook r 975 Harrison
" Chas L (Jessie M) tailor r 167c Castro
" Clarence T (Mary M) (Clarence T Braun

Co) r 1264 Bush
" Clarence T Co curled hair 1207 Thomas
" D H (Jennie) elev opr 81 9th
" Edwin W (Lillie) with Bulletin r 1669 Page
" Elsie D elk Pac Fruit Ex r 50 Golden

Gate Av
" Erwin C mfrs agt 833 Market r 1328 Taylor
" Eugene elk r 690 12th Av
" Eva R salswn r 990 Geary
" Frances P tchr Pub School r 47 Clifford Ter
" Francis A with Pascal Dubedat & Co r Oak-

land
" Frank H (Sophie) mach r 125 Cordova
" Franz broker r 33S Highland Av
" Fred (Lillian) salsn R W Kinney Co r 730

Guerrero
" Fred watchmn r 380 Eddy
Fred Co real est 50S Valencia

" Geo (Sophie) r 2219 Pine
" Geo (Elizabeth) bottler r 158 7th Av
" Geo F (Olivia) pres Hale Co r 664 16th Av
" Geo W (Margaret) tailor r 366 Douglass
" Gertrude bkpr r 31 Elgin Park
" Harry H (Sophie) capt SFFD r 1669 Folsom
" Hazel r 1512 Jackson
* Helen r 47 CliffordTer
Helen L Mrs r 481 40th Av

" Henry P oiler r 520 Lisbon
" Herman J ins Johnson & Higgins r 690 12th

Av
" Heyman shoes 3015 16th r 641 4th Av
" Josephine with Owl Drug Co r 537 Valencia
" Katherine Mrs r 430 Russia Av

BRAUN - KNECHT - HEIMANN
CO, industrial chemicals, laboratory
apparatus, assay supplies 584 Mission,
tel Kearny 3493

" Louis E cashr G W McNear r Oakland
" Nathaniel H with J Stern & Co (Inc) r

Oakland
" Paul A r 641 4th Av
" Rosina S (wid Wm) r 2553 Lake
" Therese Mrs r 868 Capp
" Walter C (Irene) bottler r 626 24th Av
" Wm lab r 293 4th
" Woll stationery r 1787 McAllister

Braunagel August H (Maude) salsn r 235
O'Farrell

Brauner Bertha M (wid Thos J) r 330 Virginia
Av

" Fred C (Lida) autowkr r 3102 Valifornia
Braunewell Alma H with Edw L Soule Co r

1331 Palou Av
" Henry (Elizabeth) cooper r 1331 Palou Av

Braunlich Eric H elk r 2239 Sutter
" Harry painter r 21S Duncan

Braunlin Albert r 2329 Sacramento
Brauns Fred with SP Co r 610 Geary

" Oscar (Doris) salsn r 1565 Jackson
" Walter office mgr S W Straus & Co r 1096

Clay
Braunschweig Louise sec r 326 Clementina

- Richd (Ida) millhd r 1393 Noe
" Walter D driver SFFD r 326 Clementina

Braunschweiger L G Mrs r 640 Masonic Av
Braunstein Jacob r 80 Silver Av

" Louis agt r 1481 Eddy
" Sam (Anna) salsn r 815 Masonic Av
" Wolf candies r 1787 McAllister

Braunton Harold with West Coast Const Co r

132 Yerba Buena
" Hugh with West Coast Const Co 519 Cali-

fornia , ,

Braunwarth Paul A (Margaret) bakery 472
Castro r 3926 18th

" Saml W (MarceUa J) elk r 52 Prospect
Brause Otto (Meta) bkpr Michel & Pfeffer r 93

Lisbon
Braut Benj (Rae) driver r 152d Russ
Brautigan Anna E tel opr r 4431 20th

Telephone
MARKET 1311BAY CITY IRON WORKS

ELECTRIC (ARC) WELDING HYDRAULIC PRESS WORK
BOILERS AND STEEL TANKS FOR OIL AND WATER

1215-45 HARRISON STREET BETWEEN 6TH AND
375

9TH

y/ave

Your
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LASDAN
OPTOMETRIST
EYE-SIGHT
SPECIALIST

Suite 806

PHELAN
BUILDING

Phone:

Douglas 8574

See Page 49
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Board

135 Second St.

Tel. Kearny 1991


